
SATURDAY MORNING MAY 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Cornhole PGA of America Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Football TSL (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday UFC Live (L) Basketball WNBA Chi./Was. (L) Basketb. WNBA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Saturday NBC Sports Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodwrk O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Earth Od Local NBC Sports Pre-race Auto Racing IndyCar

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Goldberg Paid Paid Weekend Marketplace Football TSL (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:40) Bad Boys for Life  (:50) ++ Me, Myself and Irene (:50) Step Up Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Sanford :25 Jeffers. /:55 Three Can Play That G... (:25) ++ Chain Reaction (:15) Down to Earth 
(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden In Bloom F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Bering Sea Gold Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Raven Sydney Just Roll Jessie

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Superman & Lois

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Drama Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Nutty Prof... ++ Nutty Professor II: The Klumps +++ The Wedding Singer 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Facing Facing Death Row Death Row

(20)   TBS Seinf. Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout +++ Liar Liar 
(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Ghost Nation

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Sport Climbing Softball NCAA ACC Tournament (L) Softball NCAA The American Tournament

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter ESPN Documentaries ESPN Documentaries HoF Gala

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas House House Zombie Flip. Hustle Hustle

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men ++ Road House (‘89) Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. The Karate Kid 
(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls A Taste of Summer (‘19) Jocelyn Hudon. + Love to the Rescue Nikki Deloach.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Unwanted Guest Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. 47 Meters Down 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Mastermind

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MAY 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Byron Nelson (L) Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (12:00) Football TSL Alpha/Conq. (L) ++ Young Adult (‘11) Charlize Theron. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gmetime JFL:Gags Paid Paid Paid Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Backyard Bliss FITNATION Susan Graver Style Bliss Hammocks

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Postrace Horse Racing Preakness Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Baseball Northw. Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW Postrace Horse Racing Preakness Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Football TSL Alpha/Conq. (L) Paid Goldberg ++ Vice Versa (‘88) Fred Savage.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:45) Assassins (‘20,Doc) (:35) The Gloaming Madea's Big Happy Family :20 Zero Dark Thi...
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) 12 O'Clock Boys (‘13) (:05) ++ The Fog Tom Welling. (:45) ++ Panic Room 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Movie

(16)   TNT Superman Superman & Lois Superman & Lois Superman & Lois Superman & Lois Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++ The Wedding Planner (‘01) Jennifer Lopez. ++ Miss Congeniality Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG Death Row Death Row Death Row Death Row To Be Announced

(20)   TBS (12:00) Liar Liar  ++ Dirty Grandpa (‘16) Robert De Niro. ++ Neighbors (‘14) Seth Rogen.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball NCAA Big 12 Tournament (L) Softball NCAA SEC Tournament (L) Soccer USL (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Hall of Fame Gala Enshrinement Cerem. (L) UFC 262 UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E +++ The Day After Tomorrow Dennis Quaid. ++ Conan the Barbarian (‘11) Jason Momoa.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (12:00) +++ The Karate Kid  ++ The Karate Kid Part II (‘86) Ralph Macchio. Movie

(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ All of My Heart (‘15) Lacey Chabert. + Flip That Romance Julie Gonzalo. + Harvest Moon 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. To Be Announced

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Trapped Model  Trapped Sisters (‘16) Alexandra Park. Married to a Murderer Anna Hutchison.

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: 47 Meters D... +++ The Cabin in the Woods  ++ Cowboys and Aliens Daniel Craig.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Mastermind Mastermind Mastermind Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MAY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Byron Nelson (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Soccer MLS Inter Miami CF vs. FC Cincinnati (L) Sp. Net Gold Star Tribute 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:00) Football Boundless Chasing Ins. Ed. News News American Idol (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Dyson Designs Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Asian Americans God Knows Where I Am All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs Paid Paid Getaways Traveler News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Soccer MLS Inter Miami CF vs. FC Cincinnati (L) MikeMoll Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Gloaming (:25) + I Can Do Bad All by Myself  (:25) Serial Killer (:25) Serial Killer :25 SKiller

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ The Cave  (:15) Emperor (‘20) Dayo Okeniyi. :55 Absolute De...

(13)   KOPB We Are Family Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC RaneyRanch Billionaire Billionaire Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (:05) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Robert Downey Jr., Karen Gillan, Brie Larson. Black Panther 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++ Miss Congeniality 2: Armed and Fabulous  (:55) +++ Blockers (‘18) John Cena.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

(20)   TBS +++ The Hunger Games (‘12) Jennifer Lawrence. The Hunger Games: Catching Fire 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Soccer USL-1 U Omaha/Gre. (L) Soccer MLS New England vs Columbus (L) Blood/Sw UFC Ten

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:45) Basketball NBA (L) Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB St. Louis vs San Diego (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chef Boot Camp Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:50) +++ Moneyball (‘11) Robin Wright, Jonah Hill, Brad Pitt. (:50) +++ Tombstone 
(31)   TLC Extreme Sisters 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After?

(32) 185 312 HALL Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram. + Bridal Wave (‘15) Arielle Kebbel. The Secret Ingre...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Expecting Am... Blood, Sweat and Lies  Memories of a Murder 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Drive Angry (‘11) Nicolas Cage. ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith (‘05) Brad Pitt.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Judge Jeanine Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MAY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:00) Amer. Idol (L) Home Videos American Idol The Rookie (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Designs LOGO by Lori Dyson Designs Susan Graver Style Sunday Night Q

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Game of Games Game of Games Zoey's (SF) Good Girls

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Royal House of Rise of the Nazis Master. Theatre Masterpiece Resistance

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Game of Games Game of Games Zoey's (SF) Good Girls

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Simps. Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:25 SKiller Serial Killer Girlfrnd Girlfrnd World (P) Serial Killer (:55) Death/ Night

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie ++ Sparkle (‘12) Jordin Sparks. +++ Reign Over Me (‘07) Don Cheadle. Emperor 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking RoyalServants Master. Theatre Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL SixDegrees

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Raven Sydney Just Roll Just Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:00) +++ Black Panther  +++ Creed II (‘18) Michael B. Jordan. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock. (:40) +++ The Princess Diaries (‘01) Julie Andrews.

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Running Wild

(20)   TBS 4: The Hunger G... ++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 1 The Hunger Games: Mocki...
(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Softball Select (L) SpikeballLostSe X Games X Games World of X Games E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN StoryofLateNight United Shades CNN Special StoryofLateNight United Shades

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men MTV Movie and TV Awards

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Worst Cooks in America BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (4:50) +++ Tombstone  (:50) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:10) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (:10) Extreme Sis.

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: The Secret Ing... Sweet Carolina (‘21) Lacey Chabert. Good Witch (SP) G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Black Widow Killer Erin Karpluk. Sorority Sister Killer (‘21) Sarah Fisher. Betrayed by My ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (‘17) Chris Pratt. ++ Hellboy (‘19) David Harbour.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mastermind Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Takeover Takeover Takeover 2StepHom Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MAY 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline Magnum P.I. S.W.A.T. 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV ++ Vice Versa (‘88) Fred Savage. Masked Singer Game of Talents 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol

(5) 137 275 QVC Dooney & Bourke Bliss Hammocks Belle Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:15) Hockey NHL News NCIS Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ The Last Picture Show Stampede

(8)   KGW (4:15) Hockey NHL Getaways Ins. Ed. News Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man Masked Singer Game of Talents News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:20) +++ Zero Dark Thirty  Serial Killer The Gloaming :55 Men in Black...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) ++ Down to Earth  (:10) ++ Chain Reaction Keanu Reeves. Three Can Play ...
(13)   KOPB Legacy List Steves' Steves' Frankie Drake Midsomer (:45) Midsomer M. Forsyte

(14)   DISC Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN 5:25 Smurfs: The L... ++ UglyDolls Kelly Clarkson. BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War Josh Brolin. (:35) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Brie Larson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) Miss Congeniality 2: Armed and Fabulous (:15) +++ The Proposal Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Secret Stash Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS +++ Tag (‘18) Jeremy Renner. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Chad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation The Holzer Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Soccer USL (L) Rookie Rookie Rookie Rookie E:60 E:60

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) UFC 262 UFC SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films StoryofLateNight StoryofLateNight The Sixties

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++++ The Goonies Sean Astin. +++ Tombstone (‘93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell.

(31)   TLC Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) Harvest Moon  It Was Always You (‘21) Erin Krakow. Sweet Carolina (‘21) (P) Lacey Chabert.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Pretty Cheaters, Deadly Lies  Secrets on Sorority Row Dylan Vox. Young, Stalked...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith (‘05) Brad Pitt. +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bulls & Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Gutfeld! Watters World Judge Jeanine Gutfeld!

(97)  251 OXY Accident, Suicide Accident, Suicide Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Chateau Inside Out Inside Out

SUNDAY MORNING MAY 16 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. FaceNat. Paid Bull Riding PBR PGA Ch. Preview Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Bowling PBA Playoffs (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Reconciled Hope Football NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Dyson Designs Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) Hockey NHL

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Greta Thunberg

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L) Hockey NHL

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Bloodline Bowling PBA Playoffs (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:50 Men in Black: Internat... (:50) +++ Zero Dark Thirty (‘12) Jessica Chastain. Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:50) ++ Sparkle  (:50) The Guard (‘11) Brendan Gleeson. (:25) +++ Reign Over Me 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Greta Thunberg Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sportsm. GoldRushMine Outlaws /Raney RaneyRanch RaneyRanch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sydney Raven ++ UglyDolls 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++++ Avengers: Infinity War (‘18) Chris Evans, Josh Brolin.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: The Wedding... (:05) ++ The Wedding Planner  (:10) ++ Miss Congeniality 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Running Wild Running Wild Extra Grit Running Wild

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Unc. Grounds Unc. Grounds Unc. Grounds Unc. Grounds Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 E:60 E:60 Baseball NCAA Indiana at Michigan (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter ESPN Documentaries BKB HOF NBA Countdwn (L) Courtside

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:20) ++ The Monuments Men George Clooney. (:50) +++ A Few Good Men (‘92) Tom Cruise.

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Extreme Sisters Extreme Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls My Best Friend's Bouquet Chaley Rose. Taking a Shot at Love Alexa PenaVega.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid +++ Girl Fight (‘11) Anne Heche. Expecting Amish 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight +++ The Cabin in the Woods  ++ Cowboys and Aliens Daniel Craig.

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Mastermind Mastermind Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses

MONDAY EVENING MAY 17 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull (SF)

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET +++ Monsters, Inc. John Goodman. The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Debris

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. American Experience

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice Debris

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Serial Killer Girlfrnd ++ Diary of a Mad Black Woman World Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:25) Earth to Echo Teo Halm. Malcolm :25 Jeffers. /:50 Celeste & Jesse Forever Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Amer. Experience

(14)   DISC ListFullThrottle ListFullThrottle Street Outlaws: America's List DirtyTruckers

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie + Smart House Katey Sagal. Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT ++++ Creed (‘15) Michael B. Jordan. ++++ Thor: Ragnarok (‘17) Chris Hemsworth.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE 5: The Wedding... ++ Paul Blart: Mall Cop Kevin James. + Paul Blart: Mall Cop 2 Kevin James.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Breaking / RunWild

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space

(21) 196 277 TRAV Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska Aliens In Alaska

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 NFL Live UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game BestBakerAmerica Chopped: Sweets

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed The News Rich Rich

(30)  254 AMC +++ Double Jeopardy (‘99) Tommy Lee Jones. ++++ The Silence of the Lambs Jodie Foster.

(31)   TLC Unexpected SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife Return to Amish Unexpected 2/2

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Hellboy (‘19) Milla Jovovich, David Harbour. ++ The Chronicles of Riddick 
(36)   ANPL Bush People Bush People Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno 50K3Way 50K3Way Inside Out No Demo Reno

TUESDAY EVENING MAY 18 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident (SF) Prodigal Son (SF) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Pooch Perfect (SF) Black Mixedish Big Sky (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Shoe Shopping Dennis CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Extra Life Philly D.A. Frontline The Registry

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident (SF) Prodigal Son (SF) News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5: Diary of a Ma... (:05) ++ The Lone Ranger (‘13) Johnny Depp. (:35) +++ Apollo 13 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Scary Movie 3  Malcolm :25 Jeffers. /(:55) +++ Rent (‘05) Rosario Dawson.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Extra Life Philly D.A. Frontline

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Undercover Billionaire

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA (L) Inside the NBA (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. +++ Mulan (‘98) Ming-Na Wen. Cruel Summer

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Zero North and South Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Chad

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. WNBA Basketball WNBA (L) DC&Hel. UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB N.Y. Y./Tex. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck MegaDeck

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Hustle Hustle

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Rich Rich

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++++ The Silence of the Lambs  ++ U.S. Marshals (‘98) Tommy Lee Jones, Wesley Snipes.

(31)   TLC Doubling Down Doubling Down Little People Little People Albinism (P)

(32) 185 312 HALL Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS WWE NXT YoungRoc YoungRoc

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ The Chronicles of Riddick (‘04) Vin Diesel. Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen 
(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Drilling Down Drilling Down Skinwalker Ranch (:05) USA Secret

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brother Property Brother Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House
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